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ENROLLED BILL

NN (S. B. No. 223)

[Passed March 6, 1931; in effect from passage.]

AN ACT to authorize the city of Clarksburg, West Virginia, to
transfer funds now in its recreation and playground fu-nd to
the library fund of said city and providing for the use thereof.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

Section 1. The city of Clarksburg, West Virginia, is hereby
2 authorized to transfer the sum of six thousand dollars now in
3 the recreation and playground fund of said city to the library
4 fund of said city and to permit the board of directors of the
5 Clarksburg public library to use such funds to remodel and
6 equip for library purposes the Waldomore property devised to

7 said city of Clarksburg by the late May Goff Lowndes.



CORRECTLY ENROLLED

2 [Enrolled S. B. No. 223

/\)

Chairman Senate Committes.

St

Clerk of the H 0157‘/ Delegates.

> Dl —

/ " President of the Senate.

/
Clerk of the Senate.

The within is M//KDM

this /4 day of WW

Chairman House Committee.

Governor,

9t \‘.

¥led in the offics of tho %ma-y § St

of West Virginia F AR 14 ]9 1

TeaAnAT ‘KI "Iqq“lp

U D sk ¥y

vary af Rtatae,




